8182498277

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Angiolab, Inc.	Name: _ AngioLab, Inc.
Bio-Med Rrc, Pai Chai University, 439-6 Doma-2Dong	Internal Address:
Seo-Gu, Taejon 302-735, Korea, Republic Of	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No.  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) December 17, 2008  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Joint Research Agreement  Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  Other CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS  4. Application or patent number(s): This  A Patent Application No.(s)  10/460,951	Street Address: Bio-Diagnostic Fusion Center,  _Expo Park, 3-1 Doryong-dong Yuseong-gu  City:Daejeon  State: Country: _Republic of KoreaZip: _305-340  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: JHK LAW  Internal Address:  Street Address: P.O.BOX 1078	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  ✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: La Canada	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip: 91012-1078	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 818-249-8177  Fax Number: 818-249-8277	b. Deposit Account Number 502496
Email Address:jkim@jhkiplaw.com	Authorized User Name _Joseph Hyosuk Klm
9. Signature: Signature Joseph Hyosuk Kim	December 18, 2008  Date
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 022013 FRAME: 0701



## TRANSMITTAL

**VIA FACSIMILE** 

Date: December 18, 2008

To: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO,

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Fax: (571) 273-0140 From: Dr. Joseph H. Kim

Re: Corrective Assignment for

Assignment recorded on at Reel/Frame: 014205/0910

U.S. Patent Application for: COMPOSITION COMPRISING MELISSA LEAF EXTRACT FOR ANTI-ANGIOGENIC AND MATRIX METALLOPROTEINASE

INHIBITORY ACTIVITY

Application No.: 10/460,951; Filed: June 12, 2003

Attorney Docket No.: 12040-02USA

# of Pages: 2 (including cover sheet)

## Please Deliver These Pages Immediately.

Joyc Hyme K.

Sir:

Applicants note that the address of the assignee or receiving party has changed. The assignment recordation and the address of the assignee needs to be updated.

Accordingly, attached herewith is a new Recordation Form Coversheet for the corrective assignment. Please issue a corrected Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE:

The attached information is LEGALLY PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL and is intended only for the use of the addressed named above. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, please he aware that any dissemination, distribution or duplication of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the original message to us at the address above via the postal service. Thank you.